

**Serial No.06**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 470 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.02.2026

Shri. Marshall Biam

Vs.

The Administrative Head/Judicial  
Teshkar & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. J.Shylla, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with  
Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA  
for R 1.  
Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. S.Khyriem, Adv. for R 2.  
Mr. S.Sen, Adv. for R 3.

Mr. K.Paul, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. S.Khyriem, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 2, as such, notice is complete on all the respondents.

Learned AG assisted by Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, learned Addl. Sr. GA for the respondent No. 1 prays for and is allowed further two weeks' time to file a detailed affidavit.

It is to be noted that the case is of importance in the sense that it has a direct bearing on the administration of justice in the entire State.

List this matter on 02-03-2026.

Petitioner is also permitted to add other necessary parties.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
06.02.2026  
"Samantha PS"