

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 470 of 2025

Date of Order: 02.03.2026

Marshall Biam

Vs. The Administrative Head/Judicial
Teshkar & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. J.Shylla, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S.Laloo, GA for R 1.
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv. for R 2.
Mr. S.Sen, Adv. for R 3.

Mr. J.Shylla, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they will
file an application to implead necessary respondents.

List this matter on 23-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.03.2026
"Samantha PS"