

Serial No.04
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 470 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

[illegible]

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R.Kharkrang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Khyriem, Adv. for R 2.
Mr. S.Sen, Adv. for R 3.
Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Ms. S.Laloo, GA for R 4 & 5.

In view of the judgment and order dated 05-03-2026, passed in MC[WP(C)]. No. 33 of 2026, registry is directed to make necessary addition in the cause title.

List on 23-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"Samantha PS"